Trade and other payables  - (11,952) (11,952) (11,952) -  -

Borrowings (secured) 3.7% (55,680) (61,203) (16,414) (44,789) -

Interest rate derivatives

   Current portion (636) (685) (685) - -

   Non current portion (1,534) (1,819) - (1,582) (237)

Total interest rate
derivatives (net)

 - (2,170) (2,504) (685) (1,582) (237)

Total as at 30 June 2019 (69,802) (75,659) (29,051) (46,371) (237)

As at 30 June 2018
Trade and other payables  - (8,967) (8,967) (8,967) -  -

Borrowings (secured) 4.0% (77,635) (85,225) (31,565) (40,846) (12,814)

Interest rate derivatives

   Current portion (437) (508) (508) - -

   Non current portion (571) (596) - (621) 25

Total Interest rate
derivatives (net)

 - (1,008) (1,104) (508) (621) 25

Total as at 30 June 2018 (87,610) (95,296) (41,040) (41,467) (12,789)

D1(f). Sensitivity analysis of financial instruments
The table below illustrates the potential profit and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible
market movements where the impact is significant.

2019
   -100bps   +100bps

Profit
$000

Other Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other Equity
$000

Interest rate risk
Financial Liabilities

Hedge accounted derivatives -  (3,542) -  (948)

Borrowings 557 -  (557) -

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk

557 (3,542) (557) (948)

2018
   -100bps   +100bps

Profit
$000

Other Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other Equity
$000

Interest rate risk
Financial Liabilities

Hedge accounted derivatives -  (2,821) -  572

Borrowings 776 -  (776) -

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk

776 (2,821) (776) 572

D2. Trade and other receivables
Trade and other receivables arise in the ordinary course of business and are initially valued at fair value and
subsequently measured at amortised cost using the effective interest method less any provision for impairment. Port
Otago invoices for services as they are performed, generally on a monthly basis. They are non-interest bearing and have
payment terms of generally the 20th of the month following the invoice.

2019
$000

2018
$000

Trade receivables 13,702 14,620
GST receivable - 1,014
Amount owing by related parties 81 233
Prepayments 1,255 820